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LAST NAME FIRST 
NAME 

TITLE MEMBERSHIP ORGANIZATION POSITION PHONE Email  ADDRESS 

Adsitt Marilyn Ms. Administrative Council Eastern Suffolk BOCES Director of Education & Information Support Services 244-4074 madsitt@esboces.org ISC @ Sherwood 

Anderson Keith Mr. Administrative Council Eastern Suffolk BOCES Manager of Building Services 472-8771 kanderso@esboces.org  Colin Drive 

Arnold Leah Ms. Administrative Council Eastern Suffolk BOCES Director of Career, Technical and Adult Education 244-4099 larnold@esboces.org  ISC @ Sherwood 

Becker Robert Mr. Administrative Council Eastern Suffolk BOCES Director of Special Education 244-4033 rbecker@esboces.org ISC @ Sherwood 

Bixhorn Gary Mr. Administrative Council Eastern Suffolk BOCES Chief Operating Officer 687-3001 gbixhorn@esboces.org  Hines 

Cimino Sharon Mrs. Parent Representative- 
Special Education 

  669-6762 smcimino@optonline.net 37 Orchard Drive 
Brightwaters,New York 11718 

Davis Marie Ms. CTE Graduate Eastern Suffolk BOCES  Principal 369-8100 mdavis@esboces.org  Ward Career & Tech Ctr 

Fennell Laura Ms. Parent Representative Career 
and Tech 

  766-5251 lafs14@yahoo.com 38 Longview Drive 
East Quogue, New York 11942 

Fisher  Tina Ms. UPSEU Union Representative Eastern Suffolk BOCES President, UPSEU 472-8776 tfisher@esboces.org  Colin Drive (O&M)  
Building & Grounds 

Gamberg David Mr. District/Budget Planning 
Chairperson – BOCES 
Instructional Programs 

Southold UFSD Superintendent 765-5400 dgamberg@southoldufsd.com 
 

420 Oaklawn Ave., P.O. Box 470 
Southold, NY 11971-0470 

Gerold Roberta Dr. District / Budget Planning 
Chairperson – Administration 

Middle Country UFSD Superintendent 285-8005 rgerold@mccsd.net  8-43
rd
 Street 

Centereach, NY  11720 

Goltz Susan Ms. ADSUP Union Representative Eastern Suffolk BOCES President, ADSUP 471-6400 sgoltz@esboces.org  Centereach AC 

Hauser Susan Ms. Parent Representative- 
Career & Tech. 

  516-318-4928 susanehauseresq@optonline.net 65 Briarcliff Road 
Shoreham, New York 11786 

Kaelin Maureen Ms. Administrative Council Eastern Suffolk BOCES Director of Business Services 687-3134 mkaelin@esboces.org Hines 

Lipponer Colleen Ms. Administrative Council Eastern Suffolk BOCES Manager of Administrative Services 687-3038 clippone@esboces.org Hines 

Lucera Dean Mr. Administrative Council Eastern Suffolk BOCES District Superintendent 286-4099 dlucera@esboces.org ISC @ Sherwood 

Lutz Julie  Dr. Administrative Council Eastern Suffolk BOCES Deputy Superintendent for Educational Services 687-3056 jlutz@esboces.org Hines 

Markson Craig Mr. Higher Education Representative Stony Brook University Assistant Dean for Professional and Career 
Development 

632-7067 cmarkso@notes.cc.sunysb.edu School of Profess. Develop.  
SDS Bldg, Rm N247 
Stony Brook, NY 11794-4314 

McCabe Patricia Ms. Office of Communication  and 
Research 

Eastern Suffolk BOCES Administrative  Coordinator for Communications and 
Research 

687-3265 pmccabe@esboces.org Hines 

McSweeney R. Terri Dr. Administrative Council Eastern Suffolk BOCES Asst. Supt. for Human Resources 687-3029 tmcsween@esboces.org Hines 

Nelsen Grant Mr. Administrative Council Eastern Suffolk BOCES Director of Technology Integration 687-3217 gnelsen@esboces.org Hines 

Payne Clyde Dr. Higher Education Representative Dowling College Special Assistant to President 
 

244-3404 or 3286 paynec@dowling.edu School of Education 
150 Idle Hour Blvd. 
Oakdale, NY  11769 

Salatto Barbara Ms. Administrative Council Eastern Suffolk BOCES Assoc. Superintendent for Management Services 687-3014 bsalatto@esboces.org  Hines 

Sepulveda Hector Dr. Higher Education Representative Suffolk Community College Associate Dean of Academic Affairs 851-6240 or 6762 
(Btwd campus) 

sepulvh@sunysuffolk.edu 1001 Crooked Hill Road 
Brentwood, NY  11717 

Stenberg Ray Mr. BEES Union Representative Eastern Suffolk BOCES  First Vice President, BEES 878-6084 rstenber@esboces.org BAC @ ESM 

Weber Jeanne Ms. Administrative Council Eastern Suffolk BOCES Director of Regional Information Center 244-4210 jweber@esboces.org ISC @ Sherwood 

White-Ciraco Candace Dr. Administrative Council Eastern Suffolk BOCES Director of Planning & Program Improvement  
/ Agency Internal Coordinator 

687-3263 cwhiteci@esboces.org Hines 
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